To: Mayor and City Councilmembers

From: Tho Kraus, Assistant City Manager/Chief Fin ??fficer
Through: John J. Caulfield, City Manager %Z Z" W%Wg
Date: June 7, 2021

Subject: Payroll Check Approval

Payroll Period(s): April 16-30, 2021 and May 1-15, 2021
Total Amount: $2,336,281.27
Checks Issued:
Check Numbers: 114302-114306
Total Amount of Checks Issued: $17,585.66
Electronic Funds Transfer:
Total Amount of EFT Payments: $486,298.81
Direct Deposit:
Total Amount of Direct Deposit Payments: $1,629,289.85
Federal Tax Deposit:
Total Amount of Deposit: $203,106.95

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have been furnished, the
services rendered, or the labor performed as described herein and that the claims are just and due
obligations against the City of Lakewood, Washington, and that | am authorized to authenticate and certify

said liens.
b (gt
Danaf’KapIa Tho Kraus John J. Caulfield
Finance Supervisor Assistant City Manager/ City Manager

Chief Finance Officer



Payroll Distribution
City of Lakewood
Pay Period ending 04-16-2021 thru 05-15-2021

Direct Deposit and ACH in the amount of :
Payroll Ck#'s 114302-114306 in the amount of :

$2,318,695.61

$17,585.66

Total Payroll Distribution:

Employee Pay Total by Fund:

$2,336,281.27

Fund 001 - General

City Council

Municipal Court

City Manager

Administrative Services

Legal

Community and Economic Development
Parks, Recreation and Community Services
Police

Non-Departmental

Fund 101 - Street

Fund 102 - Real Estate Excise

Fund 104 - Hotel / Motel Lodging Tax

Fund 105 - Property Abatement/Rental Housing Safety Program
Fund 180 - Narcotics Seizure

Fund 181 - Felony Seizure

Fund 182 - Federal Seizure

Fund 190 - CDBG Grants

Fund 191 - Neighborhood Stabilization Program
Fund 192 - Office of Economic Adjustment/SSMCP
Fund 195 - Public Safety Grants

Fund 301 - Parks CIP

Fund 302 - Transportation CIP

Fund 311 - Sewer Capital Project

Fund 401 - Surface Water Management

Fund 502 - Property Management

Fund 503 - Information Technology

Fund 504 - Risk Management

General Fund Total

Other Funds Total

Amount

10,100.00
57,620.40
23,033.34
93,944.00
67,623.34
97,339.19
88,890.97
972,403.38
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1,410,954.62

49,923.34

14,872.79
2,055.08

18,257.91
479.40
12,395.33
22,273.97
1,200.00
81,451.94
4,243.69
43,589.22
12,162.00
34,325.00
365.87
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297,595.54

Employee Gross Pay Total

-

1,708,550.16

Benefits and Deductions:

-

627,731.11

Grand Total

2,336,281.27




